Contra Costa Times

2850 Shadelands Dr., Ste. 101 Walnut Creek, CA 94598 925-943-8019

2004197

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS STEPHANIE MELLO 651 PINE ST., 1ST FL. MARTINEZ, CA 94553-1275

PROOF OF PUBLICATION FILE NO. 3125 Truth Act 7/28/20

In the matter of

Contra Costa Times

I am a citizen of the United States. I am over the age of eighteen years and I am not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the Legal Advertising Clerk of the printer and publisher of the Contra Costa Times, a newspaper published in the English language in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, State of California.

I declare that the Contra Costa Times is a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California as determined by court decree dated October 22, 1934, Case Number 19764. Said decree states that the Contra Costa Times is adjudged to be a newspaper of general circulation for the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa and State of California. Said order has not been revoked.

I declare that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

06/26/2020

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Walnut Creek, California. On this 27th day of June, 2020.

whi Iloyd

Signature

Legal No.

0006494809

NOTICE OF COMMUNITY FORUM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on July 28, 2020 at 9:30 am in the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors Chambers, 651 Pine Street, 1st Floor, Martinez, CA, a community forum will be held as required by Government Code § 7283.1 regarding access to individuals provided to the federal Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) agency during the 2019 calendar year for civil immigration enforcement purposes.

es.

If the Governor's Executive Order N-29-20 and the County Health Officer's Shelter Order requiring social distancing remain in effect on July 28, 2020, in lieu of a public gathering the Board of Supervisors meeting will be accessible to the public via television on the following channels: Comcast/Xfinity Channel 27, AT&T U-Verse Channel 99 and Wave Channel 32. The meeting will also be accessible via live-streaming at: https://www.contracosta.ca.gov/6086/Video-Library. Members of the public will be able to participate in the community forum and address the Board by calling the telephone number and access code listed on the front page of the July 28, 2020 Board of Supervisors agenda, which can be accessed at the following link at least 96 hours prior to the meeting: https://www.contracosta.ca.gov/466 4/Board-Meeting-Agendas-and-Videos.

Alternatively, if the Board of Supervisors conducts a live community forum on July 28, 2020, it will be held in the Board Chambers, County Administration Building, 651 Pine Street, Martinez, California. Members of the public will be able to appear in person at the community forum as well as view the meeting on television and via livestreaming.

Dated: June 23, 2020

DAVID J. TWA Clerk of the Board of Supervisors and County Administrator

June McHuen, Deputy Clerk CCT #6494809; Jun. 26, 2020